
 

Practices for the second semester will take place in McHALE PAC at least until March 17th in order to maintain at least 6 
feet of distance between members during rehearsals.  We hope to be able to return to our usual rehearsal space in the LHS 

choir room beginning on Monday, March 29th.  For rehearsals in McHale, students should enter through the Actors’ 
Entrance near the Berry Bowl and will leave through the McHale main lobby doors.   

 

Please note that McHale PAC is not available for our rehearsal on Mon., Jan. 18, Mon., Feb. 22, Wed., Feb 24, or  
Wed., Mar. 3.  We will practice in the LHS choir & band rooms on those February & March dates.  

 There is NO Concert Choir rehearsal (3rd-8th grade) on Monday, January 18th. 
 

Please inform us of any conflicts in writing immediately. 
Combined rehearsals on Wed., May 5, Wed., May 12, & Wed., May 19 

No rehearsals on Monday, Feb. 15 (President’s Day) and Mon. March 22 & Wed. March 24 (LCSC spring break) 

 

 
 

Logansport Children’s Choir – January-May 2021 rehearsal schedule 
 

DATE TIME PLACE CHOIR UNIFORM NOTES 
Mon., Jan. 18 NO REHEARSAL ----- Concert  ----- ----- 
Wed., Jan. 20 3:45-4:45 McHALE PAC Chamber ----- ----- 
Mon., Jan. 25 3:45-4:45 McHALE PAC Concert ----- ----- 
Wed., Jan. 27 3:45-4:45 McHALE PAC Chamber ----- ----- 
Mon., Feb. 1 3:45-4:45 McHALE PAC Concert ----- ----- 
Wed., Feb. 3 3:45-4:45 McHALE PAC Chamber ----- ----- 
Mon., Feb. 8 3:45-4:45 McHALE PAC Concert ----- ----- 
Wed., Feb. 10 3:45-4:45 McHALE PAC Chamber ----- ----- 
Mon., Feb. 15 NO REHEARSAL ----- Concert ----- President’s Day 
Wed., Feb. 17 3:45-4:45 McHALE PAC Chamber ----- ----- 
Mon., Feb. 22 3:45-4:45 LHS Choir&Band Rm Concert ----- Note location 
Wed., Feb. 24 3:45-4:45 LHS Choir&Band Rm Chamber ----- Note location 
Mon., Mar. 1 3:45-4:45 McHALE PAC Concert ----- ----- 
Wed., Mar. 3 3:45-4:45 LHS Choir&Band Rm Chamber ----- Note location 
Mon., Mar. 8 3:45-4:45 McHALE PAC Concert ----- ----- 
Wed., Mar. 10 3:45-4:45 McHALE PAC Chamber ----- ----- 
Mon., Mar. 15 3:45-4:45 McHALE PAC Concert ----- ----- 
Wed., Mar. 17 3:45-4:45 McHALE PAC Chamber ----- ----- 
Mon., Mar. 22 NO REHEARSAL ----- Concert ----- LCSC Spring Break 

Wed., Mar. 24 NO REHEARSAL ----- Chamber ----- LCSC Spring Break 

Mon., Mar. 29 3:45-4:45 LHS Choir Room Concert ----- ----- 
Wed., Mar. 31 3:45-4:45 LHS Choir Room Chamber ----- ----- 
Mon., Apr. 5 3:45-4:45 LHS Choir Room Concert ----- ----- 
Wed., Apr. 7 3:45-4:45 LHS Choir Room Chamber ----- ----- 
Mon., Apr. 12 3:45-4:45 LHS Choir Room Concert ----- ----- 
Wed., Apr. 14 3:45-4:45 LHS Choir Room Chamber ----- ----- 
Mon., Apr. 19 3:45-4:45 LHS Choir Room Concert ----- ----- 
Wed., Apr. 21 3:45-4:45 LHS Choir Room Chamber ----- ----- 

Mon., Apr. 26 3:45-4:45 LHS Choir Room Concert ----- ----- 
Wed., Apr. 28 3:45-4:45 LHS Choir Room Chamber ----- ----- 

Mon., May 3 3:45-4:45 LHS Choir Room Concert ----- ----- 
Wed., May 5 3:45-4:30 LHS Choir Room BOTH CHOIRS ----- Combined rehearsal 

Wed., May 5 4:30-5:30 LHS Choir Room Chamber ----- Note ending time 
Mon., May 10 3:45-4:45 LHS Choir Room Concert ----- ----- 
Wed., May 12 3:45-4:30 LHS Choir Room BOTH CHOIRS ----- Combined rehearsal 

Wed., May 12 4:30-5:30 LHS Choir Room Chamber ----- Note ending time 
Mon., May 17 3:45-4:45 LHS Choir Room Concert ----- ----- 
WED., MAY 19 3:45-5:45 McHale PAC BOTH CHOIRS REHEARSAL BEFORE CONCERT 
SUN.., MAY 23 1:45-4:00 PM MCHALE PAC BOTH CHOIRS FORMAL UNIFORM  CONCERT 2:30 PM 

TEXAS TOUR THURS, JUNE 17 THRU FRI. JUNE 25 



 


